FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

			ACT P C at PS
5919 First Informa	ation of a cognizable crime re	eported under section 15	R No 12/2022 Date D. 102
Dist Puzula Sub-	Divn Ragherrals Pup S.K.	Sup on Year 2044	R No.12/2022 Date D.1/02/ Sections
TPS TACE IPS	Sections 188/34	ii) Act	sections SICO(B) NELLERS
ill Act	Sections	iv) Other acts & S	Time 150 Land
General Diary Referen	ce : Entry No	-16010099	Time 18.20 Turs
General Diary Reference of Offence	e: Day Tues days [Date . 01 02 24 24	Sections. Sections SICO(b) NECESTAL SECTIONS SICO(b) NECESTAL SECTIONS Time 1825 TWS D. No. 20 at the P.S.
	ata III VI LUCE III	Control of the second s	D. No 90at the P.S.
A Type of Information : Writte	en/Oran w/		or west side from 1.5.
5. Place of Occurrence : a)	Direction and Distance from	PS OF WORK	Par Dis- Purela.
b) Address. Vive	Karkipar Trobbe	me 25 / Car	par Dis-Purelin. Andral-Kasnipur
,		Beat No	Dietriet À
c) In case outside limit of	this Police Station, then the	name of P.S	District
6. Complainant / Informant:	0 . 1 . 0 . 0	Portico & asket	our P.S. Dis Juzula
a) NameSantst	- Sardar 2106	Joseph Carler	
c) Date / Year of birth	587-00	d) Nationality	Zank wie
e) Address. Ville and	- Duduya P.J.P.	1 Kalipa	da Murine 5/0 Samoja
Details of known/suspecte	ed /unknown/accused with full	particulars Chi Miles	mer village. Namagona
(Attach separate sheet, if	necessary):	5 Helegar Hote	5. Kashipher Dist Parulin Leura P.S. Malkelia (1)
(2) War Dwrite	a 3 Haven Sing	h Bowse Slocks	Lansarah Bouri of
Willege Naz	ayangarn P. S. Xas	ripor 2551. Pare	lea & Seeprim Harry
5/0 Chandi	haran Haldar	of Muege Gow	wan a pada Karmakar
& PEST Duzelle	a g Kahul Kar	makar 5/0 Srg	elea @ Seepnim Halder angaden p.s. Kashipur yamagada Karmakar
Villege-Su	rabae J. S. Kareney	22/131.3	
The Park Control of the Pa			
8. Reasons for delay in repo	orting by the complainant/info	ormant	
			A
9. Particulars of properties s	stolen/involved : (Attach sepa	rate sheet, if required) :	<i>A</i>
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties	stolen/involved : (Attach sepa	rate sheet, if required) :	<i>A</i>
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas	stolen/involved : (Attach sepa	rate sheet, if required):	
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas	stolen/involved : (Attach sepa	rate sheet, if required):	
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas	stolen/involved : (Attach sepa	rate sheet, if required):	Compain of the confusion
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas	stolen/involved : (Attach sepa	rate sheet, if required):	Compain of the confusion
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents : (Attach se	stolen/involved: (Attach sepa s.stolen/involvedse No., if any :xeparate sheet, if required)	rate sheet, if required):	Ompain of Stacepun as fir is attached No. 31 2022 Charge Vashipur P.S.
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents : (Attach se	stolen/involved: (Attach sepansions.stolen/involved	rate sheet, if required):	Compain of the complete as fir is attached Nes OI Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. Red 3 th & Porulier L
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents : (Attach se	stolen/involved: (Attach sepa s.stolen/involvedse No., if any :xeparate sheet, if required)	rate sheet, if required):	Compain of the complete as fir is attached Nes OI Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. Red 3 th & Porulier L
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se	stolen/involved: (Attach separates sheet, if required)	ssion of offence(s) u/s	Compain of the complete esfir is attached Vies OI Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P.S. 88/ 2411 Parulianed 2005-
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se	stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	ssion of offence(s) u/s	Compain of Sta Completion as fir is attached Vies OI Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. 88/ 241 A Parulianed 2005-
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se	above report reveals commissional Residential	ssion of offence(s) u/s	Compain of Sta Completion as FIR is attached OIL Sollie Paruliand 2005- Source to take up the
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se	above report reveals commissional Residential	ssion of offence(s) u/s	Compain of Stacepens as fire is attached oil officer in charge Kashipur P.S. 88/3414 Parultaned 2005 to take up the fiurisdiction. FIR read over to the complainant/informant free of cost
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se	above report reveals commissional Residential	ssion of offence(s) u/s	Compain of Stacepens as fire is attached oil officer in charge Kashipur P.S. 88/3414 Parultaned 2005 to take up the fiurisdiction. FIR read over to the complainant/informant free of cost
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se	above report reveals commissional Residential	ssion of offence(s) u/s	Compain of Stacepens as fire is attached oil officer in charge Kashipur P.S. 88/3414 Parultaned 2005 to take up the fiurisdiction. FIR read over to the complainant/informant free of cost
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se	above report reveals commissional Residential	ssion of offence(s) u/s	On pain of Sta computer as fire in-Charge Kashipur P.S. Souse to take up the fourisdiction. FIR read over to the complainant/informant free of cost. Onlogical Particular of the complainant/informant free of cost.
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se 13. Action taken: Since the a 51. (1) (6) No registered the case and te investigation/transferred to F Complainant/informant, admi	above report reveals comminue on all loss feet.	ssion of offence(s) u/s	On pain of the computer as fire vs attached Officer-in-Charge Same Bours to take up the formulation. FIR read over to the complainant/informant free of cost. Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge In-Charge In-Charge
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se 13. Action taken: Since the a 51. (1) (6) No registered the case and te investigation/transferred to F Complainant/informant, admi	above report reveals comminue on all loss feet.	ssion of offence(s) u/s	Companies of Stacepushers of R vs attached Officer-in-Charge South Reguliered 2005 Officer-in-Charge
9. Particulars of properties of properties of 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cast 12. FIR Contents: (Attach see 12. FIR Contents: (Attach see 13. Action taken: Since the assessment of 13. Action taken: Since the asses	above report reveals commission of the investigation/directly recorded	ssion of offence(s) u/s	CE, ICASHIPUR P.S.
9. Particulars of properties s 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas 12. FIR Contents: (Attach se 13. Action taken: Since the a 51. (1) (6) No registered the case and te investigation/transferred to F Complainant/informant, admi	above report reveals commission of the investigation/directly recorded	ssion of offence(s) u/s	CE, ICASHIPUR P.S.
9. Particulars of properties of properties of 10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest report/U.D. Cast 12. FIR Contents: (Attach see 12. FIR Contents: (Attach see 13. Action taken: Since the assessment of 13. Action taken: Since the asses	above report reveals commission of the investigation/directly recorded	ssion of offence(s) u/s	Companies of Stacepushers of R vs attached Officer-in-Charge South Reguliered 2005 Officer-in-Charge

To The O/C Kashipur PS Dist-Purulia.

Date - 01.02.2022. Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No - 36

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused persons namely (1) Kalipada Murmu (25 years) S/O- Sannyashi Murmu of Namogora, PS - Kashipur, Dist - Purulia and 04 (Four) others.

In producing herewith 05 (Five) arrested accused persons namely (1) Kalipada Murmu (25 years) S/O-Sannyashi Murmu of Namogora, PS - Kashipur, Dist - Purulia (2) Uttam Das (30 years), S/O - Lt Muruli Sir, Das of Hutmura, PS - Purulia(M), Dist.- Purulia (3) Haren Singh Bauri (42 years) S/O - Lt Mansaram Bauri of Narayangarh, PS Kashipur, Dist Purulia (4) Suprim Haldar (27 years) S/O - Chandi Ch Haldar of Gourangdih, PS - Kashipur, Dist Purulia and (5) Rahul Karmakar (30 Years), S/O- Shyampada Karmakar of Sutabai, PS - Kashipur, Dist. - Purulia

I beg to state that today (01.02.2022), I was directed to find out whether the guidelines of Govt. regarding pandemic situation has been implanted properly by Kashipur PS area or not vide Kashipur P.S CC No - 325/22 Dtd 01.02.2022. Accordingly, I had been to Kashipur Traffic More under PS Kashipur at about 18.20 hrs and found that a gathering appeared at Kashipur Traffic More none of them was wearing musk. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but they failed to escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked he disclosed their identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated govt. /order. Though in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India order No - 753/XXII-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated - 31.01.2022 of the Government of West Bengal, Wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation, on violation of using mask and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with.

I arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules of arrest, Issued arrest Memo. I informed them & their relative regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). A prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 18.25 hrs and 18.45 hrs on 01.02.2022. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against the above noted arrested accd. persons namely Kalipada Murmu (25 years) S/O- Sannyashi Murmu of Namogora, PS - Kashipur, Dist -Purulia and 04 (Four) others who were disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life and violated Quarantine rul: U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.

Encl :- Original Arrest Memo (05)

Received on 01/02/2022 at 19.15ms. and started on aske por fs. case No 12/2022 Ot 01/02/2022 0/5.188/34 TPE and 51(1) (b) National Bissiter management Act. 2008.

Yours faithfully,

Dantosk Sartas (SI Santosh Sardar) Kashipur PS, Dist - Purulia Date - 01.02.2022

Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. Dist.-Purulia